AH Resistor Features
- High power rating , small size and ultra precision.
- Standard winding & non-inductive winding types.
- High stability , strong construction.
General Specification:
- Wattage Range: 6 styles to choose ranging from 5 to 250 watts.
- Resistance Tolerance: 10%, 5%, 3%, 2%, 1%, 0.5%.
- Operating Temperature Range : -55% to +275°C
- Dielectric Strength: AH-5 AH-10 AH-25 1000V AH-50 1500V
Aluminum Housed Power Resistor Standard Electrical Specification
Power Resistors
Aluminum Housed Power Resistor - AH Series / 功率铝壳电阻
Type
MIL 25°C Rated Power (W) Resistance Range (Ω)
Type Industry Military ± 0.05%, ±0.1% ±0.25% ±0.5% ±1%,±5%,±10%
AH-5 RE60G 5 5 1.0~510Ω 0.5~1.5K 0.1~1.2K 0.10~3.32K
AH-5N RE60N 5 5 1.0~100Ω 1.0~200Ω 1.0~860Ω 1.0~1.65K
AH-10 RE65G 10 10 1.0~1.2K 0.5-2.7K 0.1~2.7K 0.10~5.62K
AH-10N RE65N 10 10 1.0~860Ω 1.0~1.2K 1.0~1.2K 1.0~2.8K
AH-25 RE70G 25 20 0.5~2.7K 0.1~3.9K 0.1~3.9K 0.10~12.1K
AH-25N RE70N 25 20 1.0~1.2K 1.0~2.7K 1.0~2.7K 1.0~6.04K
AH-50 RE75G 50 30 0.5~3.9K 0.1~5.6K 0.1~5.6K 0.10~39.2K
AH-50N RE75N 50 30 1.0~2.7K 1.0~3.9K 1.0~3.9K 1.0~19.6K
AH-100 RE77G 100 75 1.0~5.6K 0.1~8.2K 0.05~12K 0.05~29.4K
AH-100N RE77N 100 75 1.0~3.9K 1.0~5.6K 1.0~5.6K 1.0~14.7K
AH-250 RE80G 250 120 0.1~12K 0.1~27K 0.1~27K 0.1~35.7K
AH-250N RE80N 250 120 1.0~5.6K 1.0~8.2K 1.0~8.2K 1.0~17.4K
 Notice: All dimensions might be changed or modified, please refer to last updating specification.
Aluminum Housed Power Resistor Performance
Parameters Test Conditions Specifications
Short Time Over Load 5 × wattage rating-5sec. Δ R±(0.5%+0.05Ω)Max.

Aluminum Housed Power Resistor Standard Electrical Specification
Type
Wattage
Rating
 (W)
Resistance Range (Ω) Max. Working (V)
Proper heat sink
(Aluminum chassis)AH
Inductive
AHN
Non-inductive
AH
Inductive
AHN
Non-inductive
AH-25L 25 0.012~15K 0.02~5.5K 500 300 178*127*51*1t
AH-50L 50 0.01~40K 0.02~12K 1300 600 305*305*1.5t
AH-150NL 150 0.4~50K 0.12~25K 1900 1340 305*305*3t
AH-150ANL 150 0.4~50K 0.12~25K 1900 1340 305*305*3t
 Notice: All dimensions might be changed or modified, please refer to last updating specification.
Parameters Test Conditions Specifications
Short Time Over Load 5 × wattage rating-5 sec. Δ R±(2%+0.1Ω) Max.
Moistrue Resistance Temp 40°C moisture 95% DC 100V 500Hr Δ R±(1%+0.1Ω) Max.